Section 46 of the Customs Act, 1962 inasmuch as while filing Bill of Entry, they

had to ensure the accuracy and completeness of the inforrnation given therein for

assessment of Customs duty. Therefore, the said importer appears liable to pay duty

amounting to Rs. 7,68,022l- (Rupees Seven Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Twenty

Two Only), as mentioned in Annexure-A to this show cause notice, in respect of

the said imported goods along with interest at the applicable rate, in terms of the

condition of Re-export Bond executed by the importer and Section 143 of the

Customs Act,1962 and also the Re-export Bond furnished by the importer is

[...]

prescribed time limit, whereas the said condition has not been observed, therefore,

the aforesaid goods appear liable for confiscation under Section 111(o) of the

Customs Act, 1962. Therefore, the said re-imported goods totally valued at Rs.

|i,,73,406/- (Rupees Seventeen Lakh Seventy Three Thousand Four Hundred

Six Only), as rnentioned in Annexure-A to this show cause notice, appear liable tbr

confiscation under Section 1l l(o) of the Custorns Act, 1962.

ll. Provisions regarding penalty-

ll.l. "Section 1-L2. Penalty for improper importation of goods, etc.

- Any person,-

[...]

notice as to why:-

(i) The exemption under Notification No. 158/1995-Cus dated 14.11.1995,

claimed and availed in respect ofBill of Entry No. 5916928 dated04.02.2012

should not be denied;

(ii) The irnported goods ofdeclared Assessable value ofRs. 17,73,406/- (Rupees

Seventeen Lakh Seventy Three Thousand Four Hundred Six Only),

should not be held liable for confiscation under Section 111(o) of the

Customs Act, 1962 read with conditions ofBond executed in terms of Section

143 of the CustomsAct,l962 readwith Notification No. 158/1995-Cus dated

l4.l1.1995 as amended / applicable and why redemption fine should not be

imposed in lieu of confiscation under Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962;

(iii) Duty Forgone amount of Rs. 7,68,022l- (Rupees Seven Lakh Sixty Eight

Thousand Twenty Two Only) along with applicable interest (from the date

ofclearance ofgoods to the date ofpayment ofduty) should not be demanded

and recovered from them in terms of conditions of Bond executed under

section I43 of the Customs Act, 1962 read Notification No.